
 
 
 
 

County Cup Final Dates 2025 

Competition Date Kick-Off Venue 

Boys Under 14 Cup Sunday 16 February 10:30 am The County Ground 

Boys Under 16 Cup Sunday 16 February 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Boys Under 15 Cup Sunday 23 February 10:30 am The County Ground 

Boys Under 18 Cup Sunday 23 February 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Intermediate Cup Wednesday 19 March 7:45 pm The County Ground 

Girls Under 15 Cup Saturday 22 March 10:30 am The County Ground 

Girls Under 14 Cup Saturday 22 March 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Women’s Trophy Sunday 23 March 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Senior Centenary Trophy Wednesday 26 March 7:45 pm The County Ground 

Boys Under 15 Trophy Sunday 30 March 10:30 am The County Ground 

Women’s Senior Challenge Cup Sunday 30 March 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Boys Under 18 Trophy Sunday 6 April 10:30 am The County Ground 

Sunday Intermediate Cup Sunday 6 April 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Boys Under 14 Trophy Sunday 13 April 10:30 am The County Ground 

Sunday Junior Cup Sunday 13 April 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Junior Cup Friday 18 April 3:00 pm The County Ground 

Boys Under 16 Trophy Sunday 27 April 10:30 am The County Ground 

Sunday Senior Cup Sunday 27 April 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Girls Under 16 Cup Saturday 3 May 10:30 am The County Ground 

Girls Under 18 Cup Saturday 3 May 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Senior Challenge Cup TBC   

Charity Cup TBC   

Charity Shield TBC   

 


